Docket No.: WIL-1052

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	07-22-19	99	ET	U.S. DEPARTME	ENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02				Patent a	and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	10109844	47	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	▼ priginal documents o	V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat Name of conveying party(ies): Dennis Beierman and John Hubbard	5080			eceiving party(ies):	or copy thereof.	
9.	(1 9 1999 E X No	Name: <u>F</u> Internal A	REMARK HO	LDINGS, INC.		
	7-19-95					
 ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger ✓ Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name 		Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue				
☐ Other	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801					
Execution Date: 23 June 1999		Additional na	ame(s) & address	s(es) attached?	Yes 🛛 No	
 4. Application number(s) or registration n If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/317,203 05/24/99 		В. Г	Patent No.(s)	oplication is:		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Howard N. Flaxman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: AQUILINO & WEI	LSH	⊠ Enclo	osed - Any exce ted or debited t	ess or insufficiency to deposit account arged to deposit acc	should be	
Street Address: 2341 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 112		8. Deposit account number:				
•	<u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>22202</u>					
07/21/1999 PAGUTEN 0000023/ 0931/203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document.	of, the foregoing informa	ation is true a	nd correct and			
Howard N. Flaxman	- How	1 / ~		- 13 July 1999	<u> </u>	
Name of Person Signing Total number of	pages including cover sh	Signature neet. attachmer	,	nt: 3 Date	€	

REEL: 010105 FRAME: 0553

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Dennis Beierman and John Hubbard, are the joint inventors of an invention disclosed in an application for a utility patent entitled "Method and Apparatus for the Manufacture of Beveled Edge Molding" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 24, 1999, as Serial No. 09/317,203 (hereinafter referred to as "Invention").

WHEREAS, PREMARK RWP HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the Laws of the state of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue; Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and in, to and under any patent or other proprietary protection, including protection under any Patent, Petty Patent, Patent of Addition, Utility Model, Confirmation Patent, Revalidation Patent, or Patent of Importation, which may be obtained in foreign countries on the subject matter of the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN THAT, for the consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received by us from Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, and in, to and under the above referenced application for utility patent in the United States and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application therefore; together with the right to apply in all foreign countries, in its own name, for patent or other proprietary protection, including any Patent, Petty Patent, Patent of Addition, Utility Model, Confirmation Patent, Revalidation Patent, or Patent of Importation, which may be obtained on the subject matter of the Invention; and to claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise; and the right to appoint attorneys of its choice to represent it in filing and prosecuting such applications and in any patent or proprietary protection which may be issued or granted on the Invention in the United States or foreign countries; and we do hereby covenant and agree to fully assist Assignee in any litigation which may arise involving the Invention and to execute and assign to Assignee any applications or patents based thereon as may be requested by Assignee, all, however, at the expense of Assignee; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the office in each foreign country in which an application may be filed for patent or other proprietary protection on the Invention, to issue or grant patent or other proprietary protection to Assignee, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 010105 FRAME: 0554

for the Manufacture of Beveled Edge	e executed this assignment (Method and Apparatus e Molding, Serial No. 09/317,203) on the date(s)
hereinbelow indicated. Date June 23-, 1999 First Inventor	or Hime Dellar
Jacobano, 1999 Thist hivehic	Dennis Beierman
Date June 23, 1999 Second Inven	itor John K Hullin
	/ John Hubbard
First Inventor	
	ic in and for the County and State aforesaid, do
whose name is subscribed to the fore	personally known to me to be the same person going instrument, appeared before me this day in ned, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his d purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have head day of June, 1999.	nereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
SEAL	Patricin J. Sisseuh Notary Public
Second Inventor State of Texas)	PATRICIA L. SIMPLEK Motary Public - Study of Times Commission Explice: 97/95/99
County of Bell)	
I, Patricia L. Simecek, a Notary Publ hereby certify that John Hubbard pe	ic in and for the County and State aforesaid, do ersonally known to me to be the same person whose nstrument, appeared before me this day in person
	aled, and delivered the said instrument as his free
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have h 23 nd day of June, 1999.	nereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
SEAL	Patricia L. Simecels Notary Public
	Notary Public
	PATRICIA L. SIMECEK Notary Public - State of Texas Commission Engine: 97/99/99